Š	
147	
104	
7	
1	
300	
Ĭ	
۸	
0.0	
74 0	
w/	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Docket No. 14888
		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commission and A	PATENTS ONLY	тадетак
Name of conveying party(les):	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or as it
name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address +6	toples thereof.
1. Kevin Patariu	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies);
2. lue-Shuenn Chen	Broadcom Corporati	
3. Jay Kwok Wa Li 4. Cynthia Dang	16215 Alton Parkway	y
5. Mark Taylor Core	Irvine CA 92619	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	v M	
Nature of conveyance:	Yes 🔼 No	
Accionment —		
Security Assess	Additional	
	Name (s) & address	(es) attached? Tyes No
L] Other:	1	
Execution Date: 1.2.5. 4/4/03 3. 4/3/03 4		
Application 4	<u>. 3/28/03</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(e)	new application, the execution date of the o	nalia
A. Patent Application No.(s)	3	ephoduorris:
10/414,724	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional	numbers attached? Tyes No	
" 'MITTO DOUGHOUSE AT BAH		
concerning document should be mailed:		ns and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$_40.00
McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 34th Floor	Enclosed. Any gycase	or incufficies
500 West Madison Street	credited or debited to	deposit account
Chicago, Illinois 60661	Authorized to be charg	
	8. Deposit account number:	eo to deposit account.
		<u>001</u> 7
		+ U _ 1
gnature, DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
of Person Signing: Christopher C. Winstade		
- U <u></u>	Reg. No. 36,308 Da	ate: <u>495/03</u>
		-7-7-5
ture:		i
Co the many	Ç	
Contraction of the second	ing cover sheet, attachments and documen	

<u>ASSIGNME</u>NT (JOINT INVENTORSHIP)

Case No. 14888US02 Serial No.: 10/414,724

Kevin Patariu, Iue-Shuenn Chen; Inventors: Filing Date: April 15, 2003

Jay Kwok Wa Li; Cynthia Dang;

and Mark Taylor Core

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to BROADCOM CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 16215 Alton Parkway, P.O. Box 57013, Irvine CA 92619-7013, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AN ENCRYPTION/DECRYPTION ENGINE USING DESCRIPTORS and identified as Case No. 14888US02 in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assigned to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure

Date

2

is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

∕Kevin Patariu

18795 Caminito Cantilena, #204

San Diego, California 92128

3

is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

Iue-Shuenn Chen

17388 Via Del Campo San Diego, CA 92127

4

is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and forcign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

Jay Kwok Wa Li

1430 Gingerwood Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035

5

is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignce, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

Cynthia pang

12738 Nottingham St.

Cerritos, CA 90703

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

6

is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

Mark Taylor Core
Mark Taylor Core

Irvine, CA 92612

PATENT REEL: 013757 FRAME: 0594

9/4/03 Date